## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shunichi KAERIYAMA	08/19/2004
Masayuki MIZUNO	08/19/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC Corporation
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12195992

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8045-1028-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021425 FRAME: 0245

500627520

3P \$40 00 12

Attorney	Docket No.	
----------	------------	--

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	Shunichi KAE	RIYAMA and Masayuki MIZUNO
	of Tokyo, Ja	pan, respectively
	control control control to the contr	
	***************************************	
hereafter refe	, ,	, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
	SEMICONDUCTO	R. DEVICE.
(a)	• • •	on for a United States patent was filed on
		, Application No,
(p)		on for a United States patent was executed on
	August 19, 2004	
WHE	REAS, NEC Corp	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
whose addre	SS IS	onomo, amato ka, rokyo, oapan
whereof is presents, do	acknowledged, and oth (es) hereby sell, assign	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righ
whereof is presents, do the said inverse patents which the use and may be granassignment.	acknowledged, and other(es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righters and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said pate by as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as
whereof is presents, do the said inverse patents which the use and may be granassignment.  Appli	acknowledged, and otherwise, assign ention in the United States may be granted there to behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s).	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righters and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and efore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterity as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had exprise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents.
whereof is presents, do the said inverse patents which the use and may be granassignment.  Appli	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authore to issue said United Sta	her good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive righters and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said pate by as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as
whereof is presents, do the said invente the use and may be granassignment Appli Trademarks	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Stace	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterly as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had be as a rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are patents to said assignee(s).
whereof is presents, do the said invente the use and may be granassignment Appli Trademarks	acknowledged, and other (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authore to issue said United Sta	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and refere in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterity as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as a rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be gramassignment Appli Trademarks  Date August	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Statch may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Statch	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and refere in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said patering as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had received and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be gramassignment Appli Trademarks  Date August	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Stace	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and refere in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and resentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterity as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as a rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).  **Aux. **Lavu.mom.**  (signature) Shunichi KAERIYAMA
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be gramassignment Appli Trademarks  Date August	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Statch may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Statch	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterily as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had exprise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).  Shanka Haeuman (signature) Shunichi KAERIYAMA  Masayuka Masayuki Mizuno (signature) Masayuki Mizuno
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be grant assignment.  Applia Trademarks  Date Augustiess:	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Stack 19, 2004	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterily as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had exprise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).  Shanka Haeuman (signature) Shunichi KAERIYAMA  Masayuka Masayuki Mizuno (signature) Masayuki Mizuno
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be grant assignment.  Applia Trademarks  Date Augustiess:	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Statch may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Statch	rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents at ates patents to said assignee(s).  Shundha Haeumana (signature) Shunichi KAERIYAMA  Masayuha Mizuro (signature) Masayuki MIZUNO
whereof is presents, do the said inverse the use and may be granted assignment.  Applia Trademarks  Date Augustiess:  Date Augustiess:  Date Augustiess:	acknowledged, and othe (es) hereby sell, assign ention in the United Stach may be granted there I behoof of its legal reported, as fully and entire and sale not been made icant(s) hereby authors to issue said United Stack 19, 2004	ther good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by the and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right ates and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and effore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and presentatives, to the full end of the term for which said paterity as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had as a rize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents ates patents to said assignee(s).  Shunda Haecanama (signature) Shunichi KAERIYAMA  Masayuka Mizuro (signature) Masayuki MIZUNO

**RECORDED: 08/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021425 FRAME: 0246